AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL LEGAL SERVICES
(CONTRACT NO. BC- 12-107)

A~

This Amendment No. 1 hereby amends the Agreement dated February 21, 2012 between the
County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereafter COUNTY) and
Steckbauer Weinhart Jaffe, LLP (now renamed Steckbauer Weinhart, LLP) (hereafter
ATTORNEY).

The Agreement is amended as follows:

1. The name of the contracting party is now updated to Steckbauer Weinhart, LLP. This
update applies to the introductory paragraph of the Agreement, Section 2, Notices, and the
first sentence of Page 7 of the Agreement.

2. Section 4 is hereby amended to read as follows: TERM. ATTORNEY shall commence
performance on February 21, 2012 and end performance upon completion, but no later
than July 8, 2014 unless otherwise directed by COUNTY or unless earlier terminated.

3. Exhibit B, Section A is hereby amended to read as follows: “For ATTORNEY services to
be rendered under this Agreement, ATTORNEY shall be paid a total contract amount,
including cost reimbursements, not to exceed $50,000.00.

4. In Attachment B-1, the sentence “Amounts charged to this Agreement shall not exceed
$25,000.” is hereby amended to read as follows: “Amounts charged to this Agreement
shall not exceed $50,000.”

5. This Amendment No. 1 may be executed in any number of counterparts and each of such
counterparts shall for all purposes be deemed to be an original;, and all such counterparts,
or as many of them as the parties shall preserve undestroyed, shall together constitute
one and the same instrument.

All other terms remain in full force and effect.



/l

/1

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Professional Legal Services between the County of Santa
Barbara and Steckbauer Weinhart, LLP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to be effective
on the date executed by COUNTY.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
By:
Chair, Board of Supervisors
Date:
ATTEST:
CHANDRA L. WALLAR ATTORNEY:
CLERK OF THE BOARD STECKBAUER WEINHART, LLP
By: @,&——,/ Z
Deputy (Authorized Signature)
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
DENNIS A. MARSHALL ROBERT W GEIS, CPA
COUNTY COUNSEL AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
/
oy _Tfrbr
Deputy County Counsel Depu a/e uty AM\tor-Co ntroller

Eric Levin
gcri?/%%rged and Specialty Accounting

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Ray Aromatorio,
RISK MANAGER

Redulls

Risk Managet °




